Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the last name of Assignor Joseph M. Nealon previously recorded at Reel/Frame: 015290/0931.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph M. Nealon	07/30/2004
Stephen J. Schultz	07/30/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Boeing Company	
Street Address:	100 N. Riverside	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code: 60606-1596		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 10909015	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: caxley@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Beulick

Address Line 1: Armstrong Teasdale LLP

Address Line 2: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03-1282 (24691-40)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Kefalonitis Jr.

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment to be corrected (S2276439)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019453 FRAME: 0915

500299357

S40.00

source=Assignment to be corrected (S2276439)#page2.tif source=Assignment to be corrected (S2276439)#page3.tif source=Assignment to be corrected (S2276439)#page4.tif source=Assignment to be corrected (S2276439)#page5.tif source=Assignment to be corrected (S2276439)#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019453 FRAME: 0916

1U/20/2UU4 19098079088 700125862

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

MAG-00113.000		ann furent
To the Commissio	oner of Patents and Trademarks; Flease record the attached original documents or	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
I. Name of	conveying party(ies):	No a reserve America America America and a second and a s
· +	M. Nealson	The Boeing Company
		100 N. Riverside
Stephen	i J. Schultz	Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596
		J
	(s) of conveying purty(les) attached? 🔲 Yos 🛭 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) anached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
Accident name	of conveying puryless smicross. In 255 Early	
	signment Merger	
P1 22	curity Agreement Change of Name	
H of		
□ ~	101.	
Execution I	Date: July 30, 2004	
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Pateni No.(s)
10/9	09,015	
	Additional numbers astac	No.40 □ Ves ☑ No.
	Additional innotes and a second production of the second production of	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name a	nd address of party to whom correspondence concerning	4. tom minor or apparent
document s	hould be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	41 O Co	Enclosed
Name:	Alan G. Gorman	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.	M Williams to se charges to askarri
	P.O. Box 2903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
		Overbayments to our popular appropriate parties at a second
	MANUSCONE DE LA COMPANION DE L	
	DO NOT USE	This space
~ ~		
	ent and signature:	
To elect	have of my knowledge and belief the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
10 (110)	described the wind general transfer and described the control of t	
Otlana	Hocument.	
Alan Cl Cl	0-mon	October 25, 2004
Alan G. Go		
Name of P	erson Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
•		Town unused of bulles incining cover sincer mannings and appropriate a
	Sin nor demoi	this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director - U.S. Patent and Tradomark Offica

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE PAGE 004/004

Fax Server

10/20/2004

700125862

FORM PYO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G-00113.000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or	copy thereof.
I. Name of	conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
		The Boeing Company
	M. Nealson	100 N. Riverside
Stepher	n J. Schultz	Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596
•		Cuicago, minors 60000-1330
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No
	(s) of conveying purty(iss) uttached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	Volument Birtela) de la de resultad arrestada en a sea
	of conveyance:	
	signment Merger	
	curity Agreement Change of Name	
∐ Ott	ner:	
	B . T 1 00 0004	
Execution I	Date: July 30, 2004	·
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):	
		e execution date of the amilication is:
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a new application, th	e everation dute of the abbriogram.
	4 - 11	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	D. 1 H. 110-(b)
. 0.00	00.015	
10/5	09,015	
	Additional <u>numbers utac</u>	hud? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5 Name a	ind address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document s	should be mailed:	
#Ocurrence	TONG OF HELICA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name:	Alan G. Gorman	☐ Enclosed
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Emairess.	P.O. Box 2903	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
	Ittition point and an industrial	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	DO NOT USE 7	PITO DA AU
	IIO NOT USE 1	INISORACE
9 Stateme	ent and signature:	
	-	
To the l	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
orlaina	l document.	/////
Ot 18	. 11/ 🦳	
Alan G. Ge	orman	October 25, 2004
		Signature Date
Name of P	erson Signing S	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3
		Triest William As haften standard and annual
	The new deposits	this previous

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budger, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 019453 FRAME: 0918

M&G No.: 60113.0005US01 Bosing No.: 016528

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph M. Nealon, residing at 6220 Owensmouth Avenue #215, Woodland Hills, California 91367 and Stephen J. Schultz, residing at 1535 Hilgard Avenue, Simi Valley, California 95310; (hereinafter "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING SEALANT TO FASTENERS (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on date(s) listed below.

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware. US, having a place of business at 100 N. Riverside, Chicago, Bilnois 60606-1596, with a malling address of M/C 1640-2101, 15460 Laguna Canyon Road, Irvine, California 92618, US." (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, US and its foreign counterparts, to issue the LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention, which title Assignor warrants to the Assignee. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment plythe date specified below.

[augl M. Malon 7-30-04 Spec 7-30-04

RECORDED: 10/26/2004

RECORDED: 06/20/2007

PATENT

REEL: 015290 FRAME: 0932

PATENT

REEL: 019453 FRAME: 0919